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223 Rosa L. Parks Ave. #402

(615) 415-6556 kim@capitolstrategy.net

Chair

Metropolitan School  District 2

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Kim  Adkins

Nashville, TN 37203-

1310 Sixth Avenue North

(615) 254-2291 behm@dodsonparker.com
State Senate District 23

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Margaret  Behm

Nashville, TN 37208-

213 Lexington Way

(615) 747-5652 cathy_l_bender@ml.com

Vice-Chair

Metropolitan School  District 4

5/5/2020 2/19/2026

Representing:

Ms. Cathy  Bender

Hermitage, TN 37076-

307 Draper Circle

(615) 202-2963 don168@bellsouth.net
State Senate District 20

5/5/2020 2/19/2026

Representing:

(Ret.) Col. Don  Deering

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

161 Belle Forest Circle

(615) 297-1062 jduncan@hgdlegal.com
Metropolitan School District 9

4/17/2018 2/20/2024

Representing:

Mr. Jad  Duncan

Nashville, TN 37221-

3717 Sugartree Place

(615) 477-6929 gfarner@gmail.com
Metropolitan School District 8

5/5/2020 2/19/2026

Representing:

Mr. Glenn  Farner

Nashville, TN 37215-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 03-Jun-20
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1821 Ed Temple Blvd.

melvin.melvingillarchitects.com
State Senate District 19

3/5/2020 12/19/2023

Representing:

Mr. Melvin  Gill

Nashville, TN 37208-

1414 Eastland Avenue

(615) 414-6443 jon.glassmeyer@gmail.com
Metropolitan School District 5

8/21/2018 2/17/2022

Representing:

Mr. Jon  Glassmeyer

Nashville, TN 37206-

1817 Glade Street

(615) 228-7693 frankhar61@yahoo.com
Metropolitan School District 1

12/3/2019 10/19/2023

Representing:

Mr. Frank  Harrison

Nashville, TN 37207-

2202 Belmont Boulevard

(901) 240-4791 dan@navholdings.com
State Senate District 21

3/5/2019 12/19/2023

Representing:

Mr. Dan  Hogan

Nashville, TN 37212-

2229 Dale View Drive

(615) 300-4515 aaron@fatherhoodisdope.com
Metropolitan School District 6

4/2/2019 2/17/2022

Representing:

Mr. Aaron  McGee

Antioch, TN 37013-

222 Wheeler Ave.

(615) 948-3166 anna@rebelhillflorist.com
Metropolitan School  District 7

6/2/2020 2/19/2026

Representing:

Ms. Anna  Page

Nashville, TN 37211-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 03-Jun-20
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105 Cima Drive

(615) 851-6863 ewynn4901@gmail.com

Sec/Treasurer

Metropolitan School  District 3

4/3/2018 2/17/2024

Representing:

Mr. Emmett  Wynn

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 03-Jun-20


